Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
01014 01014 Adams T Leola $668,500 $0.00 $658.27 $0.00 $658.27 $251.30
01024 01024 Adams T Preston $1,066,100 $0.00 $914.52 $0.00 $914.52 $349.12
01201 01201 Adams C Adams $860,400 $2,885.75 $648.96 $0.00 $3,534.71 $1,349.40
02014 02014 Ashland T La Pointe $4,069,100 $6,399.89 $10,208.95 $0.00 $16,608.84 $6,340.53
02018 02018 Ashland T Morse $2,192,400 $0.00 $4,185.38 $0.00 $4,185.38 $1,597.79
02201 02201 Ashland C Ashland $3,412,600 $10,367.52 $5,681.93 $0.00 $16,049.45 $6,126.98
03022 03022 Barron T Dovre $792,700 $0.00 $665.12 $0.00 $665.12 $253.91
03206 03206 Barron C Barron $624,700 $2,156.51 $258.49 $0.00 $2,415.00 $921.94
03212 03212 Barron C Cumberland $636,000 $1,890.82 $90.44 $0.00 $1,981.26 $756.36
03276 03276 Barron C Rice Lake $41,319,800 $114,916.10 $149,783.09 $0.00 $264,699.19 $101,050.63
04004 04004 Bayfield T Barnes $1,003,400 $0.00 $2,077.30 $0.00 $2,077.30 $793.02
04006 04006 Bayfield T Bayfield $5,199,600 $0.00 $4,352.27 $0.00 $4,352.27 $1,661.51
04018 04018 Bayfield T Drummond $1,255,500 $0.00 $2,243.62 $0.00 $2,243.62 $856.52
04021 04021 Bayfield T Grand View $1,134,700 $57.56 $1,550.98 $0.00 $1,608.54 $614.07
04024 04024 Bayfield T Iron River $123,000 $277.18 $179.44 $0.00 $456.62 $174.32
04206 04206 Bayfield C Bayfield $3,790,200 $11,075.83 $8,227.22 $0.00 $19,303.05 $7,369.06
04291 04291 Bayfield C Washburn $317,900 $827.80 $29.08 $0.00 $856.88 $327.12
05012 05012 Brown T Glenmore $209,700 $0.00 $178.71 $0.00 $178.71 $68.22
05102 05102 Brown V Allouez $106,903,500 $5,476.85 $163,452.26 $0.00 $168,929.11 $64,489.79
05104 05104 Brown V Ashwaubenon $10,692,900 $18,776.98 $15,517.30 $0.00 $34,294.28 $13,092.06
05136 05136 Brown V Howard $8,248,500 $7,855.72 $7,186.68 $0.00 $15,042.40 $5,742.53
05231 05231 Brown C Green Bay $321,149,500 $492,851.89 $814,347.99 $0.00 $1,307,199.88 $499,032.05
06022 06022 Buffalo T Milton $818,900 $0.00 $151.56 $0.00 $151.56 $57.86
06032 06032 Buffalo T Nelson $204,000 $0.00 $284.10 $0.00 $284.10 $108.46
07006 07006 Burnett T Daniels $7,997,900 $0.00 $7,475.87 $0.00 $7,475.87 $2,853.96
07010 07010 Burnett T Grantsburg $443,400 $0.00 $625.43 $0.00 $625.43 $238.76
07016 07016 Burnett T Lincoln $286,000 $0.00 $257.69 $0.00 $257.69 $98.37
07030 07030 Burnett T Siren $463,400 $0.00 $386.80 $0.00 $386.80 $147.66
07040 07040 Burnett T West Marshland $145,200 $0.00 $236.44 $0.00 $236.44 $90.26
07131 07131 Burnett V Grantsburg $4,355,000 $11,922.03 $4,202.44 $0.00 $16,124.47 $6,155.62
07191 07191 Burnett V Webster $1,401,400 $6,792.66 $1,399.93 $0.00 $8,192.59 $3,127.57
08016 08016 Calumet T Stockbridge $1,555,900 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $458.33 $174.97
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 1




2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
08179 08179 Calumet V Sherwood $4,345,400 $257.71 $3,423.31 $0.00 $3,681.02 $1,405.25
09002 09002 Chippewa T Anson $3,896,800 $0.00 $791.43 $0.00 $791.43 $302.13
09008 09008 Chippewa T Birch Creek $340,200 $0.00 $166.63 $0.00 $166.63 $63.62
09024 09024 Chippewa T Estella $537,200 $0.00 $359.64 $0.00 $359.64 $137.29
09032 09032 Chippewa T Howard $412,100 $0.00 $287.60 $0.00 $287.60 $109.79
09038 09038 Chippewa T Sampson $1,135,700 $0.00 $1,166.64 $0.00 $1,166.64 $445.37
09128 09128 Chippewa V Lake Hallie $281,500 $452.09 $308.59 $0.00 $760.68 $290.39
09211 09211 Chippewa C Chippewa Falls $128,860,200 $161,206.87 $141,852.09 $0.00 $303,058.96 $115,694.73
09213 09213 Chippewa C Cornell $2,543,300 $5,112.71 $2,771.92 $0.00 $7,884.63 $3,010.01
09281 09281 Chippewa C Stanley $133,252,200 $37,115.99 $45,867.58 $0.00 $82,983.57 $31,679.52
10016 10016 Clark T Grant $342,300 $0.00 $98.79 $217.33 $316.12 $120.68
10201 10201 Clark C Abbotsford $2,022,500 $4,919.01 $1,869.33 $0.00 $6,788.34 $2,591.49
10261 10261 Clark C Neillsville $1,826,800 $6,170.41 $2,297.45 $0.00 $8,467.86 $3,232.66
11002 11002 Columbia T Arlington $9,062,900 $0.00 $11,792.70 $0.00 $11,792.70 $4,501.94
11004 11004 Columbia T Caledonia $481,500 $0.00 $208.50 $0.00 $208.50 $79.60
11010 11010 Columbia T Dekorra $17,071,200 $0.00 $16,807.07 $0.00 $16,807.07 $6,416.20
11018 11018 Columbia T Leeds $22,737,100 $0.00 $12,666.50 $0.00 $12,666.50 $4,835.52
11024 11024 Columbia T Lowville $5,590,400 $0.00 $4,756.80 $0.00 $4,756.80 $1,815.94
11040 11040 Columbia T West Point $873,900 $0.00 $763.22 $0.00 $763.22 $291.36
11211 11211 Columbia C Columbus $548,800 $1,216.98 $344.56 $0.00 $1,561.54 $596.13
11271 11271 Columbia C Portage $131,607,000 $72,097.57 $123,511.50 $0.00 $195,609.07 $74,675.03
11291 11291 Columbia C Wisconsin Dells $3,688,700 $20,731.21 $19,135.21 $1,591.81 $41,458.23 $15,826.94
12271 12271 Crawford C Prairie du Chien $53,370,800 $60,163.80 $13,752.00 $0.00 $73,915.80 $28,217.84
13002 13002 Dane T Albion $1,608,700 $51.56 $1,104.06 $0.00 $1,155.62 $441.17
13008 13008 Dane T Blooming Grove $484,100 $0.00 $572.73 $0.00 $572.73 $218.64
13014 13014 Dane T Burke $2,534,900 $303.54 $1,312.86 $0.00 $1,616.40 $617.07
13020 13020 Dane T Cross Plains $1,693,200 $0.00 $1,890.24 $0.00 $1,890.24 $721.61
13024 13024 Dane T Deerfield $5,944,500 $0.00 $3,614.91 $0.00 $3,614.91 $1,380.01
13028 13028 Dane T Dunn $6,365,500 $1,292.73 $4,639.58 $0.00 $5,932.31 $2,264.70
13032 13032 Dane T Madison $55,799,200 $100,435.92 $63,518.27 $0.00 $163,954.19 $62,590.58
13034 13034 Dane T Mazomanie $1,238,100 $0.00 $486.38 $0.00 $486.38 $185.68
13046 13046 Dane T Pleasant Springs $7,755,300 $0.00 $3,377.81 $0.00 $3,377.81 $1,289.51
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 2




Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
13052 13052 Dane T Rutland $478,900 $8.13 $374.33 $0.00 $382.46 $146.01
13062 13062 Dane T Verona $2,796,200 $367.28 $3,202.66 $0.00 $3,569.94 $1,362.85
13064 13064 Dane T Vienna $1,696,300 $0.00 $690.96 $0.00 $690.96 $263.78
13066 13066 Dane T Westport $1,563,900 $149.41 $773.94 $0.00 $923.35 $352.49
13070 13070 Dane T York $1,431,900 $0.00 $1,072.39 $0.00 $1,072.39 $409.39
13118 13118 Dane V DeForest $3,614,500 $7,373.67 $3,087.45 $0.00 $10,461.12 $3,993.60
13151 13151 Dane V Maple Bluff $2,510,800 $7,463.49 $7,734.32 $0.00 $15,197.81 $5,801.86
13157 13157 Dane V Mount Horeb $1,417,300 $4,302.29 $1,263.03 $58.34 $5,623.66 $2,146.87
13225 13225 Dane C Fitchburg $77,756,500 $53,754.47 $89,429.20 $0.00 $143,183.67 $54,661.30
13251 13251 Dane C Madison $7,916,412,300 $10,520,092.42| $10,360,378.87 $0.00] $20,880,471.29 $7,971,255.81
13255 13255 Dane C Middleton $9,175,100 $17,754.17 $4,097.09 $0.00 $21,851.26 $8,341.86
13286 13286 Dane C Verona $11,018,100 $15,101.93 $10,808.38 $0.00 $25,910.31 $9,891.43
14004 14004 Dodge T Beaver Dam $919,800 $100.79 $476.66 $0.00 $577.45 $220.45
14010 14010 Dodge T Chester $10,595,000 $0.00 $3,378.47 $0.00 $3,378.47 $1,289.75
14016 14016 Dodge T Emmet $416,900 $39.88 $281.09 $0.00 $320.97 $122.53
14018 14018 Dodge T Fox Lake $111,628,300 $0.00 $40,243.66 $0.00 $40,243.66 $15,363.28
14030 14030 Dodge T Lomira $825,000 $0.00 $388.89 $0.00 $388.89 $148.46
14038 14038 Dodge T Rubicon $483,600 $64.44 $177.22 $0.00 $241.66 $92.26
14042 14042 Dodge T Theresa $382,000 $0.00 $335.41 $0.00 $335.41 $128.04
14146 14146 Dodge V Lomira $1,135,900 $2,898.38 $460.69 $0.00 $3,359.07 $1,282.35
14292 14292 Dodge C Waupun $272,512,000 $55,066.37 $68,008.93 $0.00 $123,075.30 $46,984.79
15004 15004 Door T Brussels $280,300 $0.00 $175.84 $0.00 $175.84 $67.13
15014 15014 Door T Gibraltar $7,381,600 $2,521.97 $3,504.51 $0.00 $6,026.48 $2,300.65
15018 15018 Door T Liberty Grove $2,154,000 $0.00 $856.09 $0.00 $856.09 $326.82
15020 15020 Door T Nasewaupee $1,875,600 $0.00 $1,414.39 $0.00 $1,414.39 $539.95
15022 15022 Door T Sevastopol $3,727,400 $0.00 $2,307.02 $0.00 $2,307.02 $880.72
15028 15028 Door T Washington $1,838,200 $2,360.22 $2,027.98 $0.00 $4,388.20 $1,675.22
15281 15281 Door C Sturgeon Bay $2,999,600 $8,628.81 $4,855.91 $0.00 $13,484.72 $5,147.88
16002 16002 Douglas T Amnicon $1,392,300 $0.00 $780.37 $0.00 $780.37 $297.91
16004 16004 Douglas T Bennett $269,900 $0.00 $172.12 $0.00 $172.12 $65.71
16006 16006 Douglas T Brule $2,509,100 $0.00 $3,472.88 $0.00 $3,472.88 $1,325.79
16008 16008 Douglas T Cloverland $119,100 $0.00 $117.14 $0.00 $117.14 $44.72
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 3




2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
16012 16012 Douglas T Gordon $1,230,600 $417.43 $4,473.41 $0.00 $4,890.84 $1,867.11
16016 16016 Douglas T Highland $590,600 $0.00 $485.55 $0.00 $485.55 $185.36
16024 16024 Douglas T Parkland $7,570,200 $0.00 $450.55 $0.00 $450.55 $172.00
16030 16030 Douglas T Superior $4,385,800 $0.00 $2,794.46 $0.00 $2,794.46 $1,066.80
16032 16032 Douglas T Wascott $2,992,800 $0.00 $5,340.52 $0.00 $5,340.52 $2,038.78
16281 16281 Douglas C Superior $224,451,200 $304,880.99 $392,148.35 $0.00 $697,029.34 $266,095.47
17020 17020 Dunn T Otter Creek $2,746,100 $0.00 $1,667.14 $0.00 $1,667.14 $636.44
17038 17038 Dunn T Tainter $583,900 $0.00 $236.00 $0.00 $236.00 $90.09
17042 17042 Dunn T Weston $493,500 $0.00 $362.15 $0.00 $362.15 $138.25
17251 17251 Dunn C Menomonie $382,352,600 $370,551.61 $463,336.34 $0.00 $833,887.95 $318,342.14
18016 18016 Eau Claire T Otter Creek $259,400 $0.00 $255.49 $0.00 $255.49 $97.53
18202 18202 Eau Claire C Augusta $1,048,400 $2,987.75 $330.60 $0.00 $3,318.35 $1,266.80
18221 18221 Eau Claire C Eau Claire $473,632,900 $573,423.64 $725,294.91 $0.00]  $1,298,718.55 $495,794.25
19010 19010 Florence T Florence $484,000 $0.00 $196.34 $0.00 $196.34 $74.95
20006 20006 Fond du Lac T Auburn $7,015,400 $0.00 $2,941.26 $0.00 $2,941.26 $1,122.84
20016 20016 Fond du Lac T Empire $468,100 $0.00 $323.64 $0.00 $323.64 $123.55
20032 20032 Fond du Lac T Osceola $2,839,900 $75.54 $1,078.97 $0.00 $1,154.51 $440.74
20226 20226 Fond du Lac C Fond du Lac $124,155,000 $145,516.04 $293,151.29 $0.00 $438,667.33 $167,464.09
20276 20276 Fond du Lac C Ripon $1,558,500 $5,406.84 $1,698.52 $0.00 $7,105.36 $2,712.52
21211 21211 Forest C Crandon $677,900 $2,464.78 $1,585.86 $0.00 $4,050.64 $1,546.36
22002 22002 Grant T Beetown $1,452,400 $0.00 $500.67 $0.00 $500.67 $191.13
22004 22004 Grant T Bloomington $335,400 $0.00 $160.83 $0.00 $160.83 $61.40
22008 22008 Grant T Cassville $7,131,500 $0.00 $665.36 $0.00 $665.36 $254.00
22026 22026 Grant T Jamestown $798,400 $14.84 $344.23 $0.00 $359.07 $137.08
22066 22066 Grant T Wyalusing $4,959,900 $0.00 $1,385.35 $0.00 $1,385.35 $528.87
22206 22206 Grant C Boscobel $83,451,300 $24,021.34 $70,433.32 $0.00 $94,454.66 $36,058.68
22271 22271 Grant C Platteville $417,341,500 $365,543.35 $37,135.94 $0.00 $402,679.29 $153,725.43
23008 23008 Green T Cadiz $285,700 $0.00 $121.93 $0.00 $121.93 $46.55
23024 23024 Green T New Glarus $309,700 $0.00 $127.95 $0.00 $127.95 $48.85
23026 23026 Green T Spring Grove $449,600 $0.00 $338.18 $0.00 $338.18 $129.10
23030 23030 Green T Washington $692,700 $0.00 $224.03 $0.00 $224.03 $85.52
23101 23101 Green V Albany $49,700 $163.34 $108.16 $0.00 $271.50 $103.65
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 4




Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
23161 23161 Green V New Glarus $324,400 $983.77 $151.23 $0.00 $1,135.00 $433.29
23251 23251 Green C Monroe $1,166,000 $3,868.32 $399.73 $0.00 $4,268.05 $1,629.36
24020 24020 Green Lake T Seneca $909,900 $0.00 $454.66 $0.00 $454.66 $173.57
24206 24206 Green Lake C Berlin $1,630,400 $3,282.14 $0.00 $0.00 $3,282.14 $1,252.98
25004 25004 lowa T Brigham $5,196,500 $0.00 $2,798.56 $0.00 $2,798.56 $1,068.37
25008 25008 lowa T Dodgeville $4,355,000 $0.00 $1,422.10 $0.00 $1,422.10 $542.90
25012 25012 lowa T Highland $823,900 $0.00 $442.63 $0.00 $442.63 $168.98
25028 25028 lowa T Wyoming $1,002,600 $0.00 $800.16 $0.00 $800.16 $305.47
25216 25216 lowa C Dodgeville $2,468,300 $6,324.12 $1,994.23 $0.00 $8,318.35 $3,175.58
25251 25251 lowa C Mineral Point $1,393,700 $3,477.13 $0.00 $0.00 $3,477.13 $1,327.42
26008 26008 Iron T Kimball $1,040,900 $0.00 $441.94 $0.00 $441.94 $168.71
26012 26012 Iron T Mercer $1,399,000 $0.00 $1,055.08 $0.00 $1,055.08 $402.78
26020 26020 Iron T Sherman $224,700 $0.00 $104.18 $0.00 $104.18 $39.77
27006 27006 Jackson T Alma $1,047,400 $0.00 $369.43 $0.00 $369.43 $141.03
27010 27010 Jackson T Brockway $77,035,800 $0.00 $35,594.47 $0.00 $35,594.47 $13,588.42
27032 27032 Jackson T Manchester $1,690,400 $0.00 $1,585.72 $0.00 $1,585.72 $605.36
27036 27036 Jackson T Millston $354,200 $0.00 $208.26 $0.00 $208.26 $79.50
27206 27206 Jackson C Black River Falls $6,623,300 $14,984.53 $6,646.26 $0.00 $21,630.79 $8,257.69
28010 28010 Jefferson T Hebron $1,173,700 $0.00 $878.89 $0.00 $878.89 $335.52
28014 28014 Jefferson T Jefferson $197,500 $0.00 $148.48 $0.00 $148.48 $56.68
28018 28018 Jefferson T Lake Mills $876,900 $131.89 $838.04 $0.00 $969.93 $370.28
28020 28020 Jefferson T Milford $2,033,200 $0.00 $1,841.75 $0.00 $1,841.75 $703.10
28024 28024 Jefferson T Palmyra $702,700 $0.00 $562.88 $0.00 $562.88 $214.88
28181 28181 Jefferson V Sullivan $130,100 $0.00 $601.18 $0.00 $601.18 $229.50
28226 28226 Jefferson C Fort Atkinson $1,882,100 $3,935.67 $1,544.32 $0.00 $5,479.99 $2,092.02
28246 28246 Jefferson C Lake Mills $2,265,900 $5,012.72 $4,636.17 $0.00 $9,648.89 $3,683.53
28291 28291 Jefferson C Watertown $1,523,100 $5,080.69 $2,019.68 $0.00 $7,100.37 $2,710.61
29012 29012 Juneau T Germantown $2,290,100 $183.35 $1,217.39 $0.00 $1,400.74 $534.74
29014 29014 Juneau T Kildare $162,800 $0.00 $201.03 $0.00 $201.03 $76.74
29018 29018 Juneau T Lemonweir $162,800 $0.00 $163.30 $0.00 $163.30 $62.34
29024 29024 Juneau T Lyndon $2,482,900 $0.00 $1,924 .41 $0.00 $1,924 .41 $734.65
29030 29030 Juneau T Orange $77,052,500 $0.00 $28,810.65 $0.00 $28,810.65 $10,998.66
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 5




Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
29034 29034 Juneau T Seven Mile Creek $302,400 $0.00 $278.71 $0.00 $278.71 $106.40
29161 29161 Juneau V Necedah $1,610,700 $2,880.59 $4,118.38 $0.00 $6,998.97 $2,671.90
29186 29186 Juneau V Union Center $91,500 $60.46 $167.71 $0.00 $228.17 $87.11
29191 29191 Juneau V Wonewoc $91,500 $113.75 $141.27 $0.00 $255.02 $97.36
29221 29221 Juneau C Elroy $121,900 $373.18 $266.69 $0.00 $639.87 $244.27
29251 29251 Juneau C Mauston $100,262,500 $235,144.18 $0.00 $0.00 $235,144.18 $89,767.82
29261 29261 Juneau C New Lisbon $162,121,800 $34,914.45 $28,444.79 $0.00 $63,359.24 $24,187.80
30002 30002 Kenosha T Brighton $4,903,300 $0.00 $2,774.16 $0.00 $2,774.16 $1,059.05
30174 30174 Kenosha V Pleasant Prairie $4,102,000 $6,307.22 $4,279.44 $0.00 $10,586.66 $4,041.53
30182 30182 Kenosha V Somers $292,794,400 $70,864.06 $461,504.62 $0.00 $532,368.68 $203,235.20
30241 30241 Kenosha C Kenosha $12,977,500 $37,044.20 $30,622.22 $0.00 $67,666.42 $25,832.09
31020 31020 Kewaunee T West Kewaunee $1,222,800 $0.00 $587.28 $0.00 $587.28 $224.20
32008 32008 La Crosse T Campbell $3,330,000 $5,312.73 $1,595.62 $0.00 $6,908.35 $2,637.31
32246 32246 La Crosse C La Crosse $603,989,900 $733,235.44 $2,075,263.16 $0.00 $2,808,498.60 $1,072,162.60
32265 32265 La Crosse C Onalaska $4,645,700 $8,261.20 $4,841.62 $0.00 $13,102.82 $5,002.09
33004 33004 Lafayette T Belmont $1,655,100 $0.00 $392.91 $0.00 $392.91 $150.00
33012 33012 Lafayette T Elk Grove $14,464,800 $0.00 $8,804.34 $0.00 $8,804.34 $3,361.11
33014 33014 Lafayette T Fayette $3,154,800 $0.00 $2,355.58 $0.00 $2,355.58 $899.26
34012 34012 Langlade T Langlade $921,900 $0.00 $832.27 $0.00 $832.27 $317.72
34034 34034 Langlade T Wolf River $669,800 $0.00 $145.05 $0.00 $145.05 $55.37
34201 34201 Langlade C Antigo $4,555,400 $14,742.81 $5,983.65 $0.00 $20,726.46 $7,912.46
35010 35010 Lincoln T Harrison $366,900 $0.00 $132.81 $0.00 $132.81 $50.70
35012 35012 Lincoln T King $3,619,700 $0.00 $229.07 $0.00 $229.07 $87.45
35014 35014 Lincoln T Merrill $1,061,800 $0.00 $571.13 $0.00 $571.13 $218.03
35020 35020 Lincoln T Russell $351,800 $0.00 $207.78 $0.00 $207.78 $79.32
35251 35251 Lincoln C Merrill $4,925,300 $22,243.61 $12,377.73 $0.00 $34,621.34 $13,216.92
35286 35286 Lincoln C Tomahawk $8,588,800 $38,239.29 $19,851.68 $0.00 $58,090.97 $22,176.60
36004 36004 Manitowoc T Centerville $860,200 $0.00 $775.38 $0.00 $775.38 $296.01
36006 36006 Manitowoc T Cooperstown $1,111,600 $0.00 $1,020.58 $0.00 $1,020.58 $389.61
36030 36030 Manitowoc T Rockland $567,500 $0.00 $642.76 $0.00 $642.76 $245.38
36036 36036 Manitowoc T Two Rivers $3,870,600 $0.00 $501.13 $0.00 $501.13 $191.31
36251 36251 Manitowoc C Manitowoc $28,969,200 $85,133.11 $41,957.37 $0.00 $127,090.48 $48,517.62
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 6




Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
36286 36286 Manitowoc C Two Rivers $2,219,600 $7,763.64 $6,217.00 $0.00 $13,980.64 $5,337.20
37010 37010 Marathon T Brighton $288,100 $0.00 $144.05 $0.00 $144.05 $54.99
37030 37030 Marathon T Green Valley $3,913,900 $0.00 $1,787.16 $0.00 $1,787.16 $682.26
37056 37056 Marathon T McMillan $2,000,000 $14.19 $1,258.49 $0.00 $1,272.68 $485.85
37068 37068 Marathon T Rib Mountain $16,378,000 $2,559.56 $15,703.85 $0.00 $18,263.41 $6,972.17
37251 37251 Marathon C Mosinee $1,509,000 $3,569.31 $403.79 $0.00 $3,973.10 $1,516.76
37291 37291 Marathon C Wausau $100,301,100 $325,137.88 $196,128.72 $26,715.64 $547,982.24 $209,195.78
38014 38014 Marinette T Grover $253,600 $2.41 $595.07 $0.00 $597.48 $228.09
38022 38022 Marinette T Pembine $1,205,100 $0.00 $491.42 $0.00 $491.42 $187.60
38030 38030 Marinette T Silver Cliff $772,200 $41.86 $123.76 $0.00 $165.62 $63.23
38032 38032 Marinette T Stephenson $5,024,300 $0.00 $2,649.02 $0.00 $2,649.02 $1,011.28
38191 38191 Marinette V Wausaukee $2,323,100 $0.00 $7,211.32 $0.00 $7,211.32 $2,752.97
38251 38251 Marinette C Marinette $21,250,800 $63,252.08 $38,167.11 $0.00 $101,419.19 $38,717.43
39004 39004 Marquette T Crystal Lake $877,300 $0.00 $281.24 $0.00 $281.24 $107.37
39026 39026 Marquette T Springfield $1,204,300 $0.00 $136.15 $0.00 $136.15 $51.98
39251 39251 Marquette C Montello $821,900 $2,063.45 $1,253.40 $0.00 $3,316.85 $1,266.23
41131 40131 Milwaukee V Greendale $1,574,700 $5,901.07 $2,630.49 $0.00 $8,531.56 $3,256.98
41231 40231 Milwaukee C Glendale $9,902,200 $19,487.86 $22,810.28 $0.00 $42,298.14 $16,147.59
41236 40236 Milwaukee C Greenfield $38,500 $149.70 $82.27 $0.00 $231.97 $88.56
41251 40251 Milwaukee C Milwaukee $1,272,961,400 $3,476,101.72 $2,701,000.73 $0.00 $6,177,102.45 $2,358,149.01
41265 40265 Milwaukee C Oak Creek $2,764,000 $7,308.98 $4,214.24 $0.00 $11,523.22 $4,399.06
41282 40282 Milwaukee C South Milwaukee $1,159,100 $4,789.61 $2,152.30 $0.00 $6,941.91 $2,650.12
41291 40291 Milwaukee C Wauwatosa $54,700 $147.67 $114.00 $0.00 $261.67 $99.89
41292 40292 Milwaukee C West Allis $124,187,400 $422,045.62 $293,642.15 $0.00 $715,687.77 $273,218.45
42014 41014 Monroe T Greenfield $13,829,600 $0.00 $4,400.69 $0.00 $4,400.69 $1,679.99
42030 41030 Monroe T Oakdale $303,700 $0.00 $114.57 $0.00 $114.57 $43.74
42034 41034 Monroe T Ridgeville $478,600 $0.00 $397.35 $0.00 $397.35 $151.69
42036 41036 Monroe T Scott $237,200 $0.00 $180.10 $0.00 $180.10 $68.75
42042 41042 Monroe T Tomah $2,041,400 $0.00 $697.67 $0.00 $697.67 $266.34
42141 41141 Monroe V Kendall $217,400 $49.86 $385.87 $0.00 $435.73 $166.34
42281 41281 Monroe C Sparta $2,584,300 $7,558.47 $2,261.62 $0.00 $9,820.09 $3,748.88
42286 41286 Monroe C Tomah $3,973,700 $13,133.14 $32,990.65 $0.00 $46,123.79 $17,608.05
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 7




Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
43019 42019 Oconto T Lakewood $491,600 $0.00 $352.77 $0.00 $352.77 $134.67
43024 42024 Oconto T Little Suamico $189,600 $23.30 $272.36 $0.00 $295.66 $112.87
43265 42265 Oconto C Oconto $234,800 $593.14 $463.11 $0.00 $1,056.25 $403.23
43266 42266 Oconto C Oconto Falls $739,000 $2,701.74 $1,013.74 $0.00 $3,715.48 $1,418.41
44010 43010 Oneida T Lake Tomahawk $4,756,800 $0.00 $15,905.93 $0.00 $15,905.93 $6,072.20
44012 43012 Oneida T Little Rice $107,900 $0.00 $123.91 $0.00 $123.91 $47.30
44016 43016 Oneida T Minocqua $6,876,500 $8,265.77 $1,138.45 $0.00 $9,404.22 $3,590.13
44032 43032 Oneida T Stella $996,000 $0.00 $149.41 $0.00 $149.41 $57.04
44040 43040 Oneida T Woodruff $6,999,600 $19,516.24 $4,020.32 $0.00 $23,536.56 $8,985.23
44276 43276 Oneida C Rhinelander $12,457,000 $45,457.68 $36,700.83 $0.00 $82,158.51 $31,364.55
45030 44030 Outagamie T Maine $772,900 $0.00 $410.47 $0.00 $410.47 $156.70
45034 44034 Outagamie T Oneida $4,621,500 $0.00 $503.80 $0.00 $503.80 $192.33
45201 44201 Outagamie C Appleton $4,315,500 $11,988.27 $8,519.45 $0.00 $20,507.72 $7,828.96
46002 45002 Ozaukee T Belgium $4,168,600 $0.00 $3,553.27 $0.00 $3,553.27 $1,356.49
46014 45014 Ozaukee T Saukville $1,153,900 $0.00 $877.80 $0.00 $877.80 $335.11
48002 47002 Pierce T Clifton $1,279,600 $0.00 $425.18 $0.00 $425.18 $162.32
48022 47022 Pierce T River Falls $358,900 $0.00 $121.28 $0.00 $121.28 $46.30
48121 47121 Pierce V Ellsworth $128,200 $431.80 $109.23 $0.00 $541.03 $206.54
48276 47276 Pierce C River Falls $368,051,000 $377,058.01 $190,377.36 $0.00 $567,435.37 $216,622.14
49036 48036 Polk T Luck $576,000 $0.00 $340.34 $0.00 $340.34 $129.93
49042 48042 Polk T Osceola $526,300 $0.00 $296.49 $0.00 $296.49 $113.19
49044 48044 Polk T St. Croix Falls $1,190,600 $0.00 $444.75 $0.00 $444.75 $169.78
49046 48046 Polk T Sterling $268,400 $0.00 $256.19 $0.00 $256.19 $97.80
49281 48281 Polk C St. Croix Falls $2,140,000 $6,206.22 $1,540.79 $0.00 $7,747.01 $2,957.47
50012 49012 Portage T Carson $972,100 $0.00 $1,295.50 $0.00 $1,295.50 $494.57
50030 49030 Portage T Plover $479,300 $0.00 $253.63 $0.00 $253.63 $96.82
50173 49173 Portage V Plover $2,051,600 $4,907.01 $1,583.32 $0.00 $6,490.33 $2,477.73
50281 49281 Portage C Stevens Point $522,179,300 $515,775.54 $730,329.74 $0.00 $1,246,105.28 $475,708.79
51004 50004 Price T Eisenstein $3,635,500 $0.00 $992.38 $0.00 $992.38 $378.85
51030 50030 Price T Prentice $2,133,100 $0.00 $1,482.61 $0.00 $1,482.61 $566.00
51271 50271 Price C Park Falls $1,582,500 $6,290.42 $317.30 $0.00 $6,607.72 $2,522.54
52006 51006 Racine T Dover $202,622,800 $3,622.31 $188,065.61 $0.00 $191,687.92 $73,178.11
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 8




Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
52016 51016 Racine T Waterford $63,900 $114.11 $17.72 $0.00 $131.83 $50.33
52168 51168 Racine V Raymond $411,400 $7.19 $134.87 $0.00 $142.06 $54.23
52181 51181 Racine V Sturtevant $131,461,100 $49,151.42 $193,840.67 $0.00 $242,992.09 $92,763.81
52206 51206 Racine C Burlington $1,080,000 $3,285.45 $1,444.88 $0.00 $4,730.33 $1,805.83
52276 51276 Racine C Racine $51,405,100 $77,570.74 $98,672.77 $0.00 $176,243.51 $67,282.11
53004 52004 Richland T Bloom $562,200 $0.00 $237.34 $0.00 $237.34 $90.61
53276 52276 Richland C Richland Center $26,635,500 $73,275.79 $13,676.74 $0.00 $86,952.53 $33,194.69
54012 53012 Rock T Fulton $364,800 $63.86 $240.18 $0.00 $304.04 $116.07
54020 53020 Rock T La Prairie $4,694,800 $0.00 $6,700.11 $0.00 $6,700.11 $2,557.81
54026 53026 Rock T Milton $3,759,300 $538.12 $3,349.23 $0.00 $3,887.35 $1,484.02
54040 53040 Rock T Union $443,300 $0.00 $334.25 $0.00 $334.25 $127.60
54206 53206 Rock C Beloit $7,156,900 $26,580.19 $17,630.58 $0.00 $44,210.77 $16,877.75
54221 53221 Rock C Edgerton $1,769,900 $4,019.84 $919.31 $0.00 $4,939.15 $1,885.55
54241 53241 Rock C Janesville $73,365,100 $172,220.16 $111,872.76 $0.00 $284,092.92 $108,454.32
55191 54191 Rusk V Weyerhaeuser $139,300 $0.00 $181.28 $0.00 $181.28 $69.20
56002 55002 St. Croix T Baldwin $546,600 $0.00 $188.31 $0.00 $188.31 $71.89
56020 55020 St. Croix T Hudson $3,321,300 $0.96 $635.79 $0.00 $636.75 $243.08
56261 55261 St. Croix C New Richmond $10,196,700 $13,374.93 $8,105.30 $0.00 $21,480.23 $8,200.21
57002 56002 Sauk T Baraboo $7,153,800 $0.00 $5,422.19 $0.00 $5,422.19 $2,069.96
57008 56008 Sauk T Delton $3,242,000 $0.00 $2,434.38 $0.00 $2,434.38 $929.34
57016 56016 Sauk T Freedom $970,900 $0.00 $562.94 $0.00 $562.94 $214.91
57018 56018 Sauk T Greenfield $1,043,200 $0.00 $707.44 $0.00 $707.44 $270.07
57026 56026 Sauk T Merrimac $913,000 $0.00 $356.33 $0.00 $356.33 $136.04
57032 56032 Sauk T Spring Green $629,800 $0.00 $489.96 $0.00 $489.96 $187.05
57034 56034 Sauk T Sumpter $679,800 $0.00 $892.73 $0.00 $892.73 $340.81
57206 56206 Sauk C Baraboo $47,215,200 $160,946.32 $103,600.72 $0.00 $264,547.04 $100,992.55
57276 56276 Sauk C Reedsburg $2,484,400 $11,316.52 $2,385.53 $0.00 $13,702.05 $5,230.85
58006 57006 Sawyer T Draper $132,600 $0.00 $128.73 $0.00 $128.73 $49.14
58010 57010 Sawyer T Hayward $2,265,900 $780.64 $2,216.21 $0.00 $2,996.85 $1,144.06
58018 57018 Sawyer T Meteor $506,000 $0.00 $374.89 $0.00 $374.89 $143.12
58032 57032 Sawyer T Winter $6,066,400 $0.00 $2,954.30 $0.00 $2,954.30 $1,127.83
58190 57190 Sawyer V Winter $1,038,300 $0.00 $178.85 $0.00 $178.85 $68.28
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 9




Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
58236 57236 Sawyer C Hayward $9,086,800 $29,626.99 $2,651.93 $0.00 $32,278.92 $12,322.68
59022 58022 Shawano T Hartland $380,000 $0.00 $296.82 $0.00 $296.82 $113.31
59032 58032 Shawano T Morris $514,400 $0.00 $235.64 $0.00 $235.64 $89.96
59034 58034 Shawano T Navarino $1,129,000 $0.00 $1,425.55 $0.00 $1,425.55 $544.21
59121 58121 Shawano V Eland $290,500 $0.00 $94.17 $12.05 $106.22 $40.55
59131 58131 Shawano V Gresham $1,565,200 $315.78 $2,761.48 $0.00 $3,077.26 $1,174.76
59281 58281 Shawano C Shawano $229,700 $967.68 $134.73 $0.00 $1,102.41 $420.85
60002 59002 Sheboygan T Greenbush $88,488,000 $0.00 $7,739.83 $0.00 $7,739.83 $2,954.73
60012 59012 Sheboygan T Mitchell $9,974,100 $0.00 $5,205.56 $0.00 $5,205.56 $1,987.25
60014 59014 Sheboygan T Mosel $534,800 $26.31 $230.52 $0.00 $256.83 $98.05
60016 59016 Sheboygan T Plymouth $416,200 $0.00 $166.57 $0.00 $166.57 $63.59
60022 59022 Sheboygan T Scott $1,431,000 $0.00 $1,104.94 $0.00 $1,104.94 $421.82
60024 59024 Sheboygan T Sheboygan $1,690,300 $16.20 $684.08 $0.00 $700.28 $267.34
60030 59030 Sheboygan T Wilson $3,249,400 $118.06 $997.65 $0.00 $1,115.71 $425.93
60271 59271 Sheboygan C Plymouth $1,468,600 $3,755.81 $893.70 $0.00 $4,649.51 $1,774.98
60281 59281 Sheboygan C Sheboygan $42,521,100 $128,198.56 $83,135.89 $5,126.44 $216,460.89 $82,635.35
61036 60036 Taylor T Pershing $313,700 $0.00 $215.05 $0.00 $215.05 $82.10
61251 60251 Taylor C Medford $5,330,300 $13,944.87 $1,384.83 $0.00 $15,329.70 $5,852.21
62028 61028 Trempealeau T Trempealeau $1,953,500 $0.00 $505.63 $0.00 $505.63 $193.03
62201 61201 Trempealeau C Arcadia $1,993,100 $4,061.52 $1,405.46 $0.00 $5,466.98 $2,087.06
63030 62030 Vernon T Stark $3,971,800 $0.00 $1,750.26 $913.20 $2,663.46 $1,016.79
63042 62042 Vernon T Whitestown $2,631,700 $0.00 $1,030.38 $0.00 $1,030.38 $393.35
63286 62286 Vernon C Viroqua $1,529,900 $4,990.67 $910.01 $0.00 $5,900.68 $2,252.62
64002 63002 Vilas T Arbor Vitae $567,300 $0.00 $782.52 $0.00 $782.52 $298.74
64004 63004 Vilas T Boulder Junction $7,135,100 $0.00 $2,022.95 $0.00 $2,022.95 $772.27
64014 63014 Vilas T Lincoln $528,200 $0.00 $251.87 $0.00 $251.87 $96.15
64016 63016 Vilas T Manitowish Waters $932,300 $0.00 $426.65 $0.00 $426.65 $162.88
64018 63018 Vilas T Phelps $1,006,000 $12.22 $577.66 $0.00 $589.88 $225.19
64020 63020 Vilas T Plum Lake $2,647,600 $0.00 $13,588.12 $0.00 $13,588.12 $5,187.35
65008 64008 Walworth T East Troy $431,100 $530.36 $297.26 $0.00 $827.62 $315.95
65012 64012 Walworth T Lafayette $800,900 $0.00 $685.37 $0.00 $685.37 $261.64
65016 64016 Walworth T Linn $3,663,500 $3,120.07 $1,143.39 $0.00 $4,263.46 $1,627.60
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 10




Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
65026 64026 Walworth T Sugar Creek $1,512,400 $0.00 $262.68 $0.00 $262.68 $100.28
65032 64032 Walworth T Whitewater $714,300 $0.00 $229.53 $0.00 $229.53 $87.62
65115 64115 Walworth V Bloomfield $229,700 $417.63 $149.97 $0.00 $567.60 $216.68
65216 64216 Walworth C Delavan $43,164,800 $149,245.52 $23,135.33 $0.00 $172,380.85 $65,807.51
65221 64221 Walworth C Elkhorn $2,788,800 $7,389.94 $1,982.89 $0.00 $9,372.83 $3,578.14
65246 64246 Walworth C Lake Geneva $2,504,100 $8,135.67 $2,440.90 $0.00 $10,576.57 $4,037.67
65291 64291 Walworth C Whitewater $526,866,100 $19,132.61 $142,713.10 $0.00 $161,845.71 $61,785.65
66008 65008 Washburn T Beaver Brook $8,280,200 $0.00 $4,189.60 $0.00 $4,189.60 $1,599.41
66030 65030 Washburn T Minong $866,000 $0.48 $495.11 $0.00 $495.59 $189.19
66151 65151 Washburn V Minong $418,000 $1,297.67 $412.91 $0.00 $1,710.58 $653.03
66281 65281 Washburn C Spooner $17,851,600 $67,429.83 $10,385.80 $0.00 $77,815.63 $29,706.62
67006 66006 Washington T Erin $328,300 $0.00 $190.82 $0.00 $190.82 $72.85
67012 66012 Washington T Hartford $1,696,800 $112.85 $830.41 $0.00 $943.26 $360.10
67236 66236 Washington C Hartford $2,426,500 $6,840.88 $417.19 $0.00 $7,258.07 $2,770.82
67291 66291 Washington C West Bend $65,685,800 $174,050.69 $67,699.51 $0.00 $241,750.20 $92,289.71
68002 67002 Waukesha T Brookfield $3,779,600 $7,566.69 $4,483.70 $0.00 $12,050.39 $4,600.31
68004 67004 Waukesha T Delafield $59,673,200 $1,043.87 $24,156.95 $0.00 $25,200.82 $9,620.57
68006 67006 Waukesha T Eagle $21,069,400 $0.00 $11,337.98 $0.00 $11,337.98 $4,328.35
68022 67022 Waukesha T Oconomowoc $77,200 $98.53 $48.91 $0.00 $147.44 $56.29
68024 67024 Waukesha T Ottawa $4,695,600 $0.00 $4,240.79 $0.00 $4,240.79 $1,618.95
68181 67181 Waukesha V Sussex $6,437,600 $8,495.30 $5,298.53 $0.00 $13,793.83 $5,265.88
68191 67191 Waukesha V Wales $374,100 $0.00 $132.88 $0.00 $132.88 $50.73
68251 67251 Waukesha C Muskego $470,200 $1,141.57 $123.07 $8.24 $1,272.88 $485.93
68265 67265 Waukesha C Oconomowoc $2,708,000 $5,626.90 $2,309.40 $0.00 $7,936.30 $3,029.73
68291 67291 Waukesha C Waukesha $94,206,600 $468,651.92 $216,516.02 $0.00 $685,167.94 $261,567.31
69006 68006 Waupaca T Dayton $1,538,300 $0.00 $484.95 $0.00 $484.95 $185.13
69010 68010 Waupaca T Farmington $125,711,200 $1,408.07 $31,535.45 $4,594.83 $37,538.35 $14,330.51
69211 68211 Waupaca C Clintonville $2,016,700 $10,211.98 $1,652.68 $0.00 $11,864.66 $4,529.41
69252 68252 Waupaca C Marion $312,000 $1,254.88 $211.45 $0.00 $1,466.33 $559.78
69291 68291 Waupaca C Waupaca $4,757,900 $18,501.94 $1,653.17 $0.00 $20,155.11 $7,694.35
70012 69012 Waushara T Hancock $3,744,900 $0.00 $970.20 $0.00 $970.20 $370.39
70028 69028 Waushara T Rose $15,258,600 $0.00 $8,888.29 $0.00 $8,888.29 $3,393.16
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 11




2023 Municipal Services Payment Program - Final Entitlement Report

Based on Calendar Year 2022 Services Provided; Scheduled for Calendar Year 2024 Distribution

DOA Code |DOR Code |County Name |Municipality Name State Facility Value Adjusted Police Adjusted Fire Adjusted Waste| Adjusted Total Prorated Total
70032 69032 Waushara T Springwater $17,356,000 $0.00 $9,155.04 $0.00 $9,155.04 $3,495.00
70176 69176 Waushara V Redgranite $100,458,100 $25,920.47 $46,570.00 $0.00 $72,490.47 $27,673.71
71012 70012 Winnebago T Nekimi $2,067,100 $0.00 $443.29 $0.00 $443.29 $169.23
71018 70018 Winnebago T Oshkosh $756,700 $0.00 $253.65 $0.00 $253.65 $96.83
71251 70251 Winnebago C Menasha $40,832,300 $127,413.62 $97,566.14 $24,208.38 $249,188.14 $95,129.19
71266 70266 Winnebago C Oshkosh $971,780,600 $1,089,906.97 $1,828,940.62 $0.00 $2,918,847.59 $1,114,289.04
72004 71004 Wood T Auburndale $666,400 $0.00 $485.85 $0.00 $485.85 $185.48
72012 71012 Wood T Dexter $67,800 $0.00 $104.43 $0.00 $104.43 $39.87
72014 71014 Wood T Grand Rapids $5,347,100 $6,653.92 $2,258.53 $0.00 $8,912.45 $3,402.39
72028 71028 Wood T Remington $1,921,200 $0.00 $2,227.07 $0.00 $2,227.07 $850.20
72251 71251 Wood C Marshfield $38,045,400 $97,376.54 $64,338.06 $13,499.07 $175,213.67 $66,888.95
72291 71291 Wood C Wisconsin Rapids $20,115,700 $72,440.21 $76,088.44 $0.00 $148,528.65 $56,701.77
Totals: $18,393,020,700 $23,526,323.43| $25,077,500.28 $76,945.33| $48,680,769.04 $18,584,200.00
Final Proration %: 38.18%
10/12/2023 Prepared by WI Department of Administration's Division of Intergovernmental Relations 12




	Final_for_JCF

